FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESSASSISTANCE AWARDSREPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number
Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name
New Jer sey
NJO1-501 Bergen County CoC
Advance Housing, Incorporated SHP $974,225.00
Bergen County Community Action Program, Incorporated SHPR $330,750.00
NJHOME, Incorporated A Subsidiary of the Paterson Coalition SHP $747,600.00
Vantage Health System, Incorporated SHP $320,813.00
Total: $2,373,388.00
NJO1-502 Burlington County CoC
The Lester A. Drenk Behavioral Health Center SHP $270,000.00
Southern New Jersey Housing Corporation SHPR $67,194.00
Burlington County Community Action Program SHPR $42,525.00
Total: $379,719.00
NJO01-503 Camden City/Camden County CoC
Group Homes of Camden County, Incorporated SHP $500,000.00
Our Lady of Lourdes Health Foundation SHPR $274,313.00
AIDS Coalition of Southern New Jersey SHPR $26,047.00
Volunteers of AmericaDelaware Valley, Incorporated SHPR $310,238.00
Volunteers of AmericaDelaware Valley, Incorporated SHPR $310,533.00
South Jersey Behavioral Health Resources, Incorporated SHPR $194,998.00
City of Camden SHPR $358,134.00
North Camden Land Trust SHP $165,123.00
Center For Family Services SHP $100,000.00
My Brothers K eeper, Incorporated SHP $30,500.00
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Camden SHP $29,500.00
Total: $2,299,386.00
NJO1-504 Essex County CoC
The Apostles' House SHP $611,225.00
Newark Emergency Servicesfor Families, Incorporated SHPR $401,517.00
Positive Health Care, Incorporated SHPR $827,000.00
CHOICES, Incorporated SHPR $243,299.00
Isaiah House SHPR $712,845.00
The Salvation Army SHP $420,000.00

Broadway House for Continuing Care SHP $400,000.00



Urban Renewal Corporation
Urban Renewal Corporation
Positive Health Care, Incorporated
Newark Housing Authority

NJO1-505 Gloucester County CoC

Southern New Jersey Housing Corporation
Mother/Child Residential Services, Incorporated

NJO1-506 Jersey City Continuum of Care

The Doe Fund, Inc.

NJO1-508 Monmouth County CoC

Monmouth Housing Alliance

Women's Center of Monmouth County, Incorporated
State of New Jersey Easter Seals

County of Monmouth

NJO1-509 Morris County CoC

New Jersey Department of Community Affairs
Homeless Solutions, Incorporated

Homeless Solutions, Incorporated

Homeless Solutions, Incorporated

Mental Health Association of Morris County

NJO1-510 Ocean County CoC

O.C.E.A.N., Incorporated
Counseling & Referral Services of Ocean, Incorporated
Ocean's Harbor House

NJO1-511 Passaic County CoC
NJHOME, Incorporated

NJO1-512 Salem County CoC
Salem County Inter-Agency Council of Human Services

NJO1-514 Trenton City CoC

City of Trenton
YWCA of Trenton, Incorporated

SHP
SHP
SHP

Total:

SHP
SHPR
Total:

SHPR
Total:

SHP
SHPR

SPCR
Total:

SHPR
SHPR

SHP
Total:

SHP
SHP
SHP
Total:

SHP
Total:

SHP
Total:

SHP

$449,687.00
$326,068.00
$400,000.00
$1,687,680.00
$6,479,321.00

$499,947.00
$106,344.00
$606,291.00

$492,996.00
$492,996.00

$707,028.00
$599,168.00
$190,419.00
$171,084.00
$1,667,699.00

$454,800.00
$396,965.00
$219,400.00
$64,300.00
$60,060.00
$1,195,525.00

$546,000.00
$472,830.00
$157,500.00
$1,176,330.00

$688,800.00
$688,800.00

$412,650.00
$412,650.00

$238,800.00
$452,844.00



Greater Trenton Community Mental Health Center
Volunteers of America-Delaware Valley
City of Trenton

NJO1-515 Union County CoC

Bridgeway House

Interfaith Council for the Homeless of Union County, Incorpo
Interfaith Council for the Homeless of Union County, Incorpo
Interfaith Council for the Homeless of Union County, Incorpo
Community Access Unlimited

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:

CAMDEN COUNTY
CAMDEN

ELIZABETH

JERSEY CITY
NEWARK

PATERSON

BAYONNE

BERGEN COUNTY
NEW JERSEY STATE PROGRAM
ESSEX COUNTY
HUDSON COUNTY
MONMOUTH COUNTY
MORRIS COUNTY
OCEAN COUNTY
UNION COUNTY
TRENTON

Total ESG:
TOTAL STATE FUNDING:

SHP
SHP
SHP
Total:

SHP

SHP

Total:
State Total:

$201,000.00
$136,000.00
$478,750.00
$1,507,394.00

$77,510.00
$60,663.00
$116,298.00
$490,834.00
$699,311.00
$1,444,616.00
$20,724,115.00

$101,000.00
$131,000.00
$100,000.00
$303,000.00
$405,000.00
$118,000.00
$79,000.00
$440,000.00
$1,473,000.00
$260,000.00
$176,000.00
$130,000.00
$91,000.00
$84,000.00
$220,000.00
$134,000.00

$4,245,000.00
$24,969,115.00



